This document contains information whose export is restricted by the Export Administration Regulations (EAR) (15 CFR 730 - 774).
Version 6.1info@precisionot.comPrecisionOT.com
This document contains information whose export is restricted by the Export Administration Regulations (EAR) (15 CFR 730 - 774).
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction
400G QSFP56DD, 100G QSFP28, 100G CFP
40G QSFP
SFP28, 10G SFP+, 10G Copper SFP+

Monitoring
•  Max power consumption 3.5W
•  MPO/MTP Connector
•  Compliant with:
   – QSFP MSA Compliant
   – IEEE Compliant
   – RoHS
•  Applications:
   – 40G Ethernet
   – Data Center Networking
   – Infiniband QDR, DDR, SDR
PRE-QSFP-PLR4
•  4 parallel lanes design
•  Up to 11.2Gb/s data rate per channel
Part Number Form Factor Cable Type Distances Available (m)
PRE-QSFP-4SFP10G-AOCxxM QSFP to SFP+ AOC Breakout 1 - 10
PRE-QSFP-QSFP-AOCxxM QSFP to QSFP AOC 1 - 30
PRE-QSFP-CUxxyyM QSFP to QSFP DAC 1 - 5
Part
Number

(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-SFP10G-SR 10.3125 850 MMF 300m  -6.0 -1.0 -10.0 0.5 6.1 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-10 9.9~11.3 1310 SMF 10km -6.0 0.5 -15.0 0.5 9.0 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-40 9.9~11.3 1550 SMF 40km -1.0 3.0 -16.0 0.0 15.0 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-80 9.9~11.3 1550 SMF 80km -1.0 4.0 -23.0 -6.0 22.0 C,I
10G SFP+
Part
Number
Data Rate
(Gb/s)
λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-SFP10G-B23-10 9.9~11.3 1270 / 1330 SMF 10km  -5.0 0.0 -14.0 0.5 9.0 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-B32-10 9.9~11.3 1330 / 1270 SMF 10km -5.0 0.0 -14.0 0.5 9.0 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-B23-40 9.9~11.3 1270 / 1330 SMF 40km 1.0 5.0 -15.0 0.5 16.0 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-B32-40 9.9~11.3 1330 / 1270 SMF 40km 1.0 5.0 -15.0 0.5 16.0 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-B23-60 9.9~11.3 1270 / 1330 SMF 60km 0.0 5.0 -20.0 -7.0 20.0 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-B32-60 9.9~11.3 1330 / 1270 SMF 60km 0.0 5.0 -20.0 -7.0 20.0 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-B45-80 9.9~11.3 1490/1550 SMF 80km -1.0 3.0 -23.0 -6.0 22.0 C,I
PRE-SFP10G-B54-80 9.9~11.3 1550/1490 SMF 80km -1.0 3.0 -23.0 -6.0 22.0 C,I
10G SFP+ BIDI
25G SFP28 Cables
Part Number Form Factor Cable Type Distances Available (m)
PRE-SFP25GAOCxxM SFP28 AOC 3 - 50
PRE-SFP25G-CU30xxM SFP28 DAC 1 - 2
Part
Number
Data Rate
(Gb/s)
λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-SFP25G-SR 25.0 850 MMF 100m -8.4 2.4 -10.3 2.4 1.9 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-LRL 25.0 1310 SMF 300m -7.0 2.0 -10.0 0.5 3.0 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-LR 25.0 1310 SMF 10km -5.0 2.0 -11.4 2.0 6.4 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-ER 25.0 1310 SMF 40km -1.6 6.0 -19.6 -5.0 18.0 C,I
PRE-SFP32G-LR 28.0 1310 SMF 10km -5 2.0 -11.4 2.0 6.4 C,I
Part
Number
Data Rate
(Gb/s)
λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-SFP25G-B23-10 25.0 1270 / 1330 SMF 10km -5.0 2.0 -13.3 0.5 8.3 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-B32-10 25.0 1330 / 1270 SMF 10km -5.0 2.0 -13.3 0.5 8.3 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-B23-20 25.0 1270 / 1330 SMF 20km 0.0 5.0 -13.3 0.5 13.3 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-B32-20 25.0 1330 / 1270 SMF 20km 0.0 5.0 -13.3 0.5 13.3 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-B23-30 25.0 1270 / 1310 SMF 30km 0.0 5.0 -18.0 -5.0 18.0 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-B32-30 25.0 1310 / 1270 SMF 30km 0.0 5.0 -18.0 -5.0 18.0 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-B23-40 25.0 1270 / 1310 SMF 40km 0.0 6.0 -19.0 -5.0 19.0 C,I
PRE-SFP25G-B32-40 25.0 1310 / 1270 SMF 40km 0.0 6.0 -19.0 -5.0 19.0 C,I
25G SFP28
25G SFP28 BIDI

   – RoHS
10G XFP DWDM 80km Details
PRE-XFP-Dxx-80
•  Transmission distance up to 80km on SMF
•  1550nm DWDM EML laser and APD receiver, Duplex LC
•  Power consumption less than 3.5W
•  Commercial & Industrial operating case temperatures
•  Compliant with:
   –  XFP MSA Rev 4.5
   –  IEEE Std. 802.3ae 10GBase ZR
   –  RoHS
Part
Number
Description
PRE-SFP10GAOCxxM 10G high speed, short distance active optical cable assembly - 1,2,3,5,7,10, etc. meter options
PRE-SFP10G-CUxxyyM 10G high speed, short distance DAC, Passive Copper, 26-30 AWG - 1,2,3,4,5 meter options
10G SFP+ Cables
Part
Number
Data Rate
(Gb/s)
λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr (dBm)
Min
TX Pwr (dBm)
Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-SFP10G-MFCT-40* 9.9~11.3 C-Band SMF 40km -2.0 4.0 -14.0 0.0 12 C,E
PRE-SFP10G-MFCT-80* 9.9~11.3 C-Band SMF 80km  -1.0 3.0 -24.0 -7.0 23.0 C,E,I
PRE-TSFP10G-90 10 C-Band SMF 90km 2.0 6.0 -24.0 -7.0 26.0 C,E,I
10G SFP+ TUNABLE
*50GHz channel spacing standard. ITU channels 13.5 - 61.5 standard (191350Ghz - 196150GHz standard)
Part
Number

λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-SFP10G-T 10 - CAT6a /
CAT7
50m - - - - - C
10G Copper SFP+

λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-CSFP2-B34-20 1.25 1310 / 1490 SMF 20km -9.0 -3.0 -19.5 -3.0 10.5 C,I
PRE-CSFP2-B43-20 1.25 1490 / 1310 SMF 20km -9.0 -3.0 -19.5 -3.0 10.5 C,I
PRE-CSFP2-B34-40 1.25 1310 / 1490 SMF 40km -2.0 -3.0 -21.0 -3.0 19.0 C,I
PRE-CSFP2-B43-40 1.25 1490 / 1310 SMF 40km -5.0 0.0 -21.0 -3.0 16.0 C,I
CSFP DUAL BIDI
10G XFP DWDM
Part
Number

λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-XFP-MFCT-80* 9.9~11.3 C-Band SMF 80km -1.0 3.0 -26.0 -5.0 25.0 C,E
*100GHz Channel Spacing standard, 50Ghz spacing available upon custom request
*50GHz channel spacing standard. ITU channels 13.5 - 61.5 standard (191350Ghz - 196150GHz standard)
10G XFP CWDM
Part

λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr (dBm)
Min
TX Pwr (dBm)
Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-XFP-B23-10 9.9~11.3 1270/ 1330 SMF 10km  -5.0 0.0 -14.0 0.5 9.0 C,I
PRE-XFP-B32-10 9.9~11.3 1330 / 1270 SMF 10km -5.0 0.0 -14.0 0.5 9.0 C,I
PRE-XFP-B23-20 9.9~11.3 1270/ 1330 SMF 20km -2.0 3.0 -14.0 0.5 12.0 C,I
PRE-XFP-B32-20 9.9~11.3 1330 / 1270 SMF 20km -2.0 3.0 -14.0 0.5 12.0 C,I
PRE-XFP-B23-40 9.9~11.3 1270/ 1330 SMF 40km 1.0 5.0 -14.0 0.5 15.0 C,I
PRE-XFP-B32-40 9.9~11.3 1330 / 1270 SMF 40km 1.0 5.0 -14.0 0.5 15.0 C,I
PRE-XFP-B23-60 9.9~11.3 1270/ 1330 SMF 60km 0.0 5.0 -20.0 -7.0 20.0 C,I
PRE-XFP-B32-60 9.9~11.3 1330 / 1270 SMF 60km 0.0 5.0 -21.0 -7.0 21.0 C,I
PRE-XFP-B45-80 9.9~11.3 1490/1550 SMF 80km 0.0 3.0 -24.0 -6.0 24.0 C,I
PRE-XFP-B54-80 9.9~11.3 1550/1490 SMF 80km 0.0 3.0 -24.0 -6.0 24.0 C,I
10G XFP BIDI

(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-SFP-SX 1.25 850 MMF 220 / 500m  -9.0 -2.0 -17.0 -3.0 8.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-10 1.25 1310 SMF 10km -9.0 -3.0 -19.0 -3.0 10.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-40 1.25 1310 SMF 40km -5.0 0.0 -24.0 -3.0 19.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-80 1.25 1550 SMF 80km 0.0 5.0 -26.0 -3.0 26.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-120 1.25 1550 SMF 120km 0.0 5.0 -32.0 -10.0 32.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-160 1.25 1550 SMF 160km 2.0 6.0 -34.0 -10.0 36.0 C,I
Part
Number
Data Rate
(Gb/s)
λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX
Overload
(dBm)
Link
Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-SFP-B34-10 1.25 1310 / 1490 SMF 10km -9.0 -3.0 -20.0 -3.0 11.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B43-10 1.25 1490 / 1310 SMF 10km -9.0 -3.0 -20.0 -3.0 11.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B35-10 1.25 1310 / 1550 SMF 10km -9.0 -3.0 -20.0 -3.0 11.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B53-10 1.25 1550 / 1310 SMF 10km -9.0 -3.0 -20.0 -3.0 11.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B43-20 1.25 1490 / 1310 SMF 20km -9.0 -3.0 -20.0 -3.0 11.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B34-20 1.25 1310 / 1490 SMF 20km -9.0 -3.0 -20.0 -3.0 11.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B34-40 1.25 1310 / 1490 SMF 40km -5.0 0.0 -24.0 -3.0 19.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B43-40 1.25 1490 / 1310 SMF 40km -5.0 0.0 -24.0 -3.0 19.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B35-40 1.25 1310 / 1550 SMF 40km -5.0 0.0 -24.0 -3.0 19.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B53-40 1.25 1550 / 1310 SMF 40km -5.0 0.0 -24.0 -3.0 19.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B45-40 1.25 1490 / 1550 SMF 40km -5.0 0.0 -24.0 -3.0 19.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B54-40 1.25 1550 / 1490 SMF 40km -5.0 0.0 -24.0 -3.0 19.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B45-80 1.25 1490 / 1550 SMF 80km 0.0 5.0 -26.0 -3.0 26.0 C,I
PRE-SFP-B54-80 1.25 1550 / 1490 SMF 80km 0.0 5.0 -26.0 -3.0 26.0 C,I
GE SFP BIDI
Part
Number
Data Rate
(Gb/s)
λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-GSFP-B43-20 2.5 / 1.25 1490 / 1310 SMF OLT 20km 1.5 5.0 -28.0 -8.0 29.5 C,I
PRE-GSFP-B43-40 2.5 / 1.25 1490 / 1310 SMF OLT 40km 3.0 7.0 -32.0 -8.0 35 C,I
GPON OLT SFP
Part
Number
Data Rate
(Gb/s)
λ
(nm)
Media
Type
Range  TX Pwr
(dBm) Min
TX Pwr
(dBm) Max
RX Sens
(dBm)
RX Overload
(dBm)
Link Budget
(dB)
Temp
PRE-SFPDR21Dxx-120I 2.125 C-Band SMF 120km 3.0 6.0 NA NA NA I
PRE-SFPDR21-Cxx-40I* 10 1470-1610 SMF 40km -1 3 -16 0 15 I
PRE-TSFP10G-80I 9.9~11.3 Tunable C-Band SMF 80km 2.0 6.0 -24 -7 26 I
Digital Return and Remote PHY
*1270-1450nm available under different optical specifications